Supreme Court of Ohio Clerk of Court - Filed September 15, 2016 - Case No. 2013-2026

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of The Alternative CASE NO. 2013-2026
Energy Rider Contained in The Tariffs of Ohio
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric

[luminating Company and The Toledo Edison

Appeal from the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio

Company

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Case No. 11-5201-EL-RDR

N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL,
SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF APPELLANTS OHIO EDISON COMPANY,
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY,
AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

David A. Kutik (Reg. No. 0006418)
(Counsel of Record)

Lydia M. Floyd (Reg. No. 0088476)

JONES DAY

901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44114

Telephone: (216) 586-3939

Facsimile: (216) 579-0212

E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com

E-mail: Ifloyd@jonesday.com

Carrie M. Dunn (Reg. No. 0076952)
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

Telephone: (330) 384-5861

Facsimile: (330) 384-3875

E-mail: cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANTS OHIO

EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND
ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY,
AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

Michael DeWine (Reg. No. 0009181)
Attorney General of Ohio

William L. Wright (Reg. No. 0018010)

Section Chief, Public Utilities Section

Thomas G. Lindgren (Reg. No. 0039210)
(Counsel of Record)

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Telephone: (614) 466-4397

Facsimile: (614) 644-8767

E-mail: william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
E-mail: thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO



Bruce Weston (Reg. No. 0016973)
(Counsel of Record)

Maureen R. Grady (Reg. No. 0020847)
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel
OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’
COUNSEL

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614) 466-1291

Facsimile: (614) 466-9475

E-mail: michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov
E-mail: maureen.grady@occ.ohio.gov

Mark R. Weaver (Reg. No. 0065769)
ISAAC, WILES, BURKHOLDER &
TEETOR

Two Miranova, 7th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614)221-2121
Facsimile: (614) 365-9516

E-mail: mweaver@isaacwiles.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE/CROSS-
APPELLANT THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO
CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

Madeline Fleisher

(Counsel of Record)
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY
CENTER
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
Telephone: (614) 488-3301
Facsimile: (614) 487-7510
E-mail: mfleisher@ELPC.org

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE/CROSS-
APPELLANT ENVIRONMENTAL LAW &
POLICY CENTER

Steven Nourse (Reg. No. 0046705)
(Counsel of Record)

Matthew Satterwhite (Reg. No. 0071972)

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER

CORPORATION

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Telephone: (614) 716-1608

Facsimile: (614) 716-2950

E-mail: stnourse@aep.com

E-mail: mjsatterwhite@aep.com

Kathleen M. Trafford (Reg. No. 0021753)
Daniel R. Conway (Reg. No. 0023058)
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP
41 South High Street

Columbus, OH 43215-6194

Telephone: (614) 227-1915

Facsimile: (614)227-2100

E-mail: ktrafford@porterwright.com

E-mail: dconway@porterwright.com

COUNSEL FOR AMICUS CURIAE
AEP OHIO



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Review of The Alternative CASE NO. 2013-2026
Energy Rider Contained in The Tariffs of Ohio
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric
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NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL,
SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF APPELLANTS OHIO EDISON COMPANY,
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY,
AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

Pursuant to Rule 2.01(B) of the Rules of Practice of the Supreme Court of Ohio, notice is
hereby given that Lydia M. Floyd of the law firm Jones Day is withdrawing as counsel for
Appellants Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric [lluminating Company and The
Toledo Edison Company (collectively the “Companies”) from the above-captioned case. David

A. Kutik of the law firm Jones Day remains counsel of record.
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